

#19 Gear with Granby Springs 1913.

March 28, 13.

- I - set I-I/16 x 6 1/2 axles, Canada Arm, #3 pattern.
- I - set #20 springs I 1/2 x 7 leaves, main leaf 66 3/4 over all, front loose plate 24 7/8" C. of hole to end, rear loose plate 21 1/2" C. of hole to end, top leaf 24 3/4 C. to C. of holes, ends drilled to fit scroll.
- I - set #849 B. 12" D.R. fifth wheel.
- I - pr. #253 B. reach irons R & L.
- 4 - pcs. #219 Malleable spring blocks.
- 4 - " I77 " " scrolls.
- I - pr. #2000 E. stay braces.
- I - " #2058 C. I x 65 1/4 reach channel.
- I - " body bars 2 pcs. 3/8 x I 1/4 x 33 1/2 S.E.  
2 " 3/8 x I 1/4 x 4" S. E.
- 8 - pcs. spring links 3/8 x 5/8 x 4 1/2 oval.
- I - pr. rub irons I 1/8 x 5/16 x 13" tire steel.
- 2 - pcs. band iron I 1/2 x 19 1/4.
- I - pr. #1047 2 B. couplings, no bolts or eyes.
- 4 - pcs. #1001 x 3 1/2 x 5/16 axle clips.
- 5 - " 1001 x 4 x 5/16 " "
- 2 - " 1001 x 4 1/2 x 5/16 " "
- 2 - " 1007 x 4 1/4 x 5/16 Spring Bar clips.
- 2 - " 1009 x 4 1/2 x 5/16 Brewster side bar clips.
- 4 - " 1020 x I 1/2 x I 3/4 x 3/8 short spring clips.
- 2 - " 2152 D. I 1/8 x 5/16 swedged clip yokes.
- 2 - " 2152 F. I 3/16 x 5/16 " " "
- 3 - " 2152 E. I 1/4 x 5/16 " " "
- 2 - " 2157 C. I x 5/16 plain clip yokes.
- 2 - " 2157 K. I 1/16 x 5/16 plain clip yokes.
- 4 - " 3/16 x I 3/4 carriage bolts.
- 2 - " I/4 x I " "
- 6 - " I/4 x I 3/4 " "
- 2 - " I/4 x 2 " "

- 4 -  $1/4$  x  $2\ 1/4$  carriage bolts.
- 4 -  $5/16$  x 2 machine bolts.
- 4 - pcs.  $5/16$  x 1 tire bolts.
- 10- " 1  $7/16$  #6 truss head rivets.
- 8 - "  $2\ 3/8$  x  $3/8$  R. H. rivets.